## CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA



(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

(Through E-mail)

## **NOTIFICATION**

In terms of the Clause 30 (3) of the Statute, Ch. Devi Lal University, Sirsa, the Vice-Chancellor is pleased to re-constitute the Post Graduate Board of Studies & Research in Zoology as under:

Sr.	Name	Designation
No.		
1.	Chairperson, Department of Zoology, CDLU, Sirsa.	Chairperson
		(Ex-Officio)
	Dr. Vijayanti Jakhar, Assistant Professor,	Member
2.	Ch. Mani Ram Godara, Govt. College for Women,	
	Bhodia Khera, Fatehabad.	
_	Outside Expert :-	
3.	(i) Prof. Rajender Gupta, Department of Zoology, COBS&H, CCS HAU, Hisar-125004, Mb: 9812096774, E-mail: gupta_raj123@yahoo.com (Term for Two years w.e.f. date of notification)	Member
	(ii) Prof. R. Jindal, Department of Zoology, Punjab University, Chandigarh-160014, Mb: 9815650978, E-mail: rjindal_pu@yahoo.com (Term for Two years w.e.f. date of notification)	Member

-Sd-Deputy Registrar (Academic) for Registrar

Endst. No.AC-II/494/2021/5221-5229 dated: 18.10.2021

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. All members of the above PGBOS&R.
- 2. Chairperson, Department of Zoology CDLU, Sirsa.
- 3. The Controller of Examinations, CDLU, Sirsa.
- 4. The Incharge, UITDC, CDLU, Sirsa with the request to upload the information on the University Website.
- 5. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), CDLU, Sirsa
- 6. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CDLU, Sirsa.

-Sd-Assistant Registrar (Academic)